



PROCLAMATION CELEBRATION THE 100TH ANNIVERSARY OF GIRL SCOUT COOKIE SALE

WHEREAS, the Penpoint Girl Scouts of Western New York, includes over 100 girls, Shaping them into future leaders of society by developing their courage, Confidence and character; and

WHEREAS, the Girl Scout Cookie Program affords Girl Scouts the opportunity to become entrepreneurs, learn ethical decision making, financial management, goal setting, and teamwork; and

WHEREAS, this year marks the 100th anniversary of the Girl Scout Cookie Sale program; and

WHEREAS, the Girl Scout organization not only teaches girls proficiency in business but in life as well. Members of the Penpoint Girl Scouts are taught about leadership, environmental awareness, healthy living, science, technology, engineering and math; and

WHEREAS, the County of Niagara and the Town of Pendleton commends the Penpoint Girl Scouts of superior leadership development program and recognizes their many accomplishments.

NOW, THEREFORE, Niagara County and the Town of Pendleton, do hereby proclaim this thirteenth day of February, Two thousand and seventeen as

THE PENPOINT GIRL SCOUTS OF WESTERN NEW YORK "GIRL SCOUT COOKIE SALE" APPRECIATION DAY

in Niagara County and the Town of Pendleton.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hand and caused the Seal of the County of Niagara and The Town of Pendleton to be imprinted this thirteenth day of February, Two thousand and seventeen.

County Legislator Tony Nemi

Supervisor Joel Maerten

Councilman Dave Leible

Councilwoman Aimee Jarvis

Councilman Dave Fischer

Councilman Todd Ostrowski